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Basic Life Supporting
Programme

Self Defence Class
3 Days Yoga Training

National Workshop on Digital
Signal Processing

Leadership Exploration and
Development (LEAD)

Seminar On Article Writing

Seminar on "Investor
awareness programme"

Seminar on “ Transforming
Technology Through Machine
Learning”

Skill Exhibition and She Market

Legal Awareness Programme -
POCSO, Cyber Law and Legal
Services

Mind Strengthening Training
Programme

Training programme on the
Fabric Painting

Two day Workshop on Android
programming

Seminar on Moral, Social and
Cultural Values in Family

Webinar on Exploring Google
Tools to enhance E-Learning

Webinar On "Service
Management for Administrative
Staff of Collegiate Education in
Kerala"

05-06-17

05-06-17

18-06-17

08-12-17

01-03-18

27-06-18

18-09-18

03-12-18

01-01-19
18-10-19

27-11-19

09-01-20

13-01-20

07-02-20

04-08-20

29-10-20

DM WIMS
Hospital, Meppadi

Circle Inspector, Ushakummari
Mr. Gopinathan, Yoga Trainer

Dr. R K Sunil Kumar

Assistant Professor

Government College, Madappally
Vadakara,Calicut

Leadership Club, St. Mary’s College, Sulthan
Bathery

Mr. Jithu Thampuran, one

of the well known writers and activist
from Wayanad

Antony Joseph , Regional Manager , Geojit

Jaiden Bose, Junior Research Scholar

Women Development Cell
Adv. Sumesh Joseph

Mr. Shibu
Kurumbemadam, International Trainer

Mrs.Sheeba,Craft Teacher in Floreal
International School and
FEVICRIL North Kerala Expert.

Mr. Anoos Babu P K

Assistant Professor

Head of the department

Department of Computer science

GEMS Arts and science college, Ramapuram

Adv. C.K Mercy, Counselor
and Neuro Linguistic Practitioner

Neetha Francis, Assistant Professor,
Department of Computer
Applications, Pazhassiraja College, Pulpally

Mr.E K Bijujan
Administrative Assistant
Health Department
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https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/bls.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/NCC%202017-18-13.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/NCC%202017-18-6.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/A%20REPORT%20ON%20NATIONAL%20SEMINAR.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Commerce2017-18.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Seminar%20On%20Article%20Writing.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Seminar%20Report%20on%20%E2%80%9C%20Investor%20awareness%20programme%E2%80%9D.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Weka.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/Report-new_final-10-11.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/Legal%20Awareness%20Programme.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/Mind%20strengthening%20training%20programme.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/Fabric%20painting.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Two%20day%20Android%20Workshop%20Report_13.01.20.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/WDC%20Seminar.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Webinar%20Report%20bca.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Webinar-KSR.jpg

Webinar on Recent Trends in
Computer Science and Related
Issues

PSC Physical Test coaching
camp

Yoga Class

Two Day Online Yoga Training
Program( As part of
International Yoga Day)

Data Analysis Using Excel and
SPSS

Talk on Career Prospects in
Commerce and Management

Bridging the Gap

Employability and Remote
Workforce Program conducted
by ICTAK- KDISC

Full Stack Development with
React and Drupal

Moodle Learning Management
System

Legal Issues in Cyber Crimes

ICT Academy of Kerala
Students Workshop on
“Android Basics”

Seminar- Gender and Self
Actualisation

Cyber security and Ethical
Hacking
Yoga Training Class

Wellness Therapy for Teaching
and Non Teaching Staff

Webinar-How to Strengthen our
Mental Health

Webinar on ASAP Skill
Development Courses by ASAP
Kerala

30-10-20

11-01-21

29-03-21

19-06-21

12-10-21

13-10-21

20-10-21

27-12-21

15-01-22

15-01-22

08-02-22

28-02-22

08-03-22

11-03-22

12-03-22

12-03-22

19-03-22

27-04-22

Dr. Vishu V, Assistant Professor, Department
of MCA, Coimbatore Institute of Technology.

Department of Physical education, St. Mary's
college

Yoga Trainer Sri. E P Sivadasan

Sri. Sunil Kumar(More than 25 Asanas
practiced in the training programme)

Rev.Fr. Renny Thomas, Research Scholar,
Pondicherry University

Ms. Litha
Leo and Gopika Avodha Edutech Info Park,
Kakkanad, Kochi

Jacob Baby, Assistant Professor, St.Marys
College , Sulthan Bathery

ICTAK - KDISC

Fireflies-Software Development Division
and Department of Computer Science, St.
Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur,
Kerala

Mrs. Renie Mathews, Assistant Professor,
St.Marys College , Sulthan Bathery

Allvin Jose, SN Associates

Govt. of Kerala

District
Homeopathy Department, Seethalayam
and Rotary Club, Sulthan Bathery

Mr. Albin Roy, Certified Ethical Hacker
Yoga Trainer Sri. Sunil Krishna

Hari Govind - Musician

Kerala State
Women Commission

Prannob James and Sanal Krishnan,Co
ordinator ASAP Wayanad
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https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Webinar%20on%20Recent%20Trends.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/PSC.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/YOGA%20AND%20FITNESS%20CLUB%20INAUGURATION%20AND%20YOGA%20CLASS%20REPORT.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/TWO%20DAY%20ONLINE%20YOGA%20TRAINING%20PROGRAM.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/SPSS.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Induction%20Program%20BBAINDUCTION%20PROGRAM%20REPORT%20BBA%20with%20sign.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Bridge%20CourseBridge%20course.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/ICTAK-%20KDISC.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/React%20and%20DrupalInternship%20Reportnew.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/online%20workshop%20Full%20Moodle%20.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Legal%20Issues%20in%20Cyber%20CrimesLegal%20Issues%20in%20Cyber%20Crimes%208th%20feb%202022.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/ICT%20academy%20Android%20workshop-28.2.22.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/SEMINAR-%20GENDER%20AND%20SELF%20ACTUALISATION.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Cyber%20Security%20and%20Ethical%20Hacking.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/WELLNESS%20THERAPY%20-%20REPORT.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/Wellness%20Therapy%20for%20Teaching%20and%20Non%20Teaching%20Staff.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/WEBINAR-HOW%20TO%20STRENGTHEN%20OUR%20MENTAL%20HEALTH.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/ASAPSoftskill.pdf

International Yoga Day
Celebration 2022

Hands on Training- Mushroom
Cultivation

IIT Bombay certified- Spoken
Tutorial SDP (Student
Development

programme) on “Python 3.4.3”

Webinar on tools for Enhancing
Visual Effects

21-06-22

05-08-22

15-03-21

31-06-21

Yoga Trainers Sri. Praveen T Das, and Smt.

Shobana

MS Swaminathan Research Foundation,
Kalpetta

Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay

Krishnakanth KS (Alumni)
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https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/INTERNATIONAL%20YOGA%20DAY%20CELEBRATION%202022.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/extension/activity%20MS%20swaminthan%20foundation%20hands%20on%20training.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/PythonSoftskill.pdf
https://stmarysbathery.ac.in/iqacdoc/criterion3/seminars/AIA%2031.7.21%20krishnakanth.pdf

