

## 5.1.2:

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the institution

ST.MARY'SCOLLEGE SULTHAN BATHERY, WAYANAD,KERALA-673592

Name of the program	Date	Name of the agencies/consultants involved with contact details (if any)	Web Link
Basic Life Supporting Programme	05-06-17	DM WIMS Hospital, Meppadi	Click Here
Self Defence Class	05-06-17	Circle Inspector, Ushakummari	Click Here
3 Days Yoga Training	18-06-17	Mr. Gopinathan , Yoga Trainer	Click Here
National Workshop on Digital Signal Processing	08-12-17	Dr. R K Sunil Kumar Assistant Professor Government College, Madappally Vadakara ,Calicut	Click Here
Leadership Exploration and Development (LEAD)	01-03-18	Leadership Club, St. Mary's College, Sulthan Bathery	Click Here
Seminar On Article Writing	27-06-18	Mr. Jithu Thampuran, one of the well known writers and activist from Wayanad	Click Here
Seminar on "Investor awareness programme"	18-09-18	Antony Joseph , Regional Manager , Geojit	Click Here
Seminar on " Transforming Technology Through Machine Learning"	03-12-18	Jaiden Bose, Junior Research Scholar	Click Here
Skill Exhibition and She Market	01-01-19	Women Development Cell	Click Here
Legal Awareness Programme - POCSO, Cyber Law and Legal Services	18-10-19	Adv. Sumesh Joseph	Click Here
Mind Strengthening Training Programme	27-11-19	Mr. Shibu Kurumbemadam, International Trainer	Click Here
Training programme on the Fabric Painting	09-01-20	Mrs.Sheeba,Craft Teacher in Floreal International School and FEVICRIL North Kerala Expert.	Click Here
Two day Workshop on Android programming	13-01-20	Mr. Anoos Babu P K Assistant Professor Head of the department Department of Computer science GEMS Arts and science college, Ramapuram	Click Here
Seminar on Moral, Social and Cultural Values in Family	07-02-20	Adv. C.K Mercy, Counselor and Neuro Linguistic Practitioner	Click Here
Webinar on Exploring Google Tools to enhance E-Learning	04-08-20	Neetha Francis, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Applications, Pazhassiraja College, Pulpally	Click Here
Webinar On "Service Management for Administrative Staff of Collegiate Education in Kerala"	29-10-20	Mr.E K Bijujan Administrative Assistant Health Department	Click Here

Webinar on Recent Trends in Computer Science and Related Issues	30-10-20	Dr. Vishu V, Assistant Professor, Department of MCA, Coimbatore Institute of Technology.	Click Here
PSC Physical Test coaching camp	11-01-21	Department of Physical education, St. Mary's college	Click Here
Yoga Class	29-03-21	Yoga Trainer Sri. E P Sivadasan	Click Here
Two Day Online Yoga Training Program( As part of International Yoga Day)	19-06-21	Sri. Sunil Kumar(More than 25 Asanas practiced in the training programme)	Click Here
Data Analysis Using Excel and SPSS	12-10-21	Rev.Fr. Renny Thomas, Research Scholar, Pondicherry University	Click Here
Talk on Career Prospects in Commerce and Management	13-10-21	Ms. Litha Leo and Gopika Avodha Edutech Info Park, Kakkanad, Kochi	Click Here
Bridging the Gap	20-10-21	Jacob Baby, Assistant Professor, St.Marys College , Sulthan Bathery	Click Here
Employability and Remote Workforce Program conducted by ICTAK- KDISC	27-12-21	ICTAK - KDISC	Click Here
Full Stack Development with React and Drupal	15-01-22	Fireflies-Software Development Division and Department of Computer Science, St. Thomas College (Autonomous), Thrissur, Kerala	Click Here
Moodle Learning Management System	15-01-22	Mrs. Renie Mathews, Assistant Professor, St.Marys College , Sulthan Bathery	Click Here
Legal Issues in Cyber Crimes	08-02-22	Allvin Jose, SN Associates	Click Here
ICT Academy of Kerala Students Workshop on "Android Basics"	28-02-22	Govt. of Kerala	Click Here
Seminar- Gender and Self Actualisation	08-03-22	District Homeopathy Department, Seethalayam and Rotary Club, Sulthan Bathery	Click Here
Cyber security and Ethical Hacking	11-03-22	Mr. Albin Roy , Certified Ethical Hacker	Click Here
Yoga Training Class	12-03-22	Yoga Trainer Sri. Sunil Krishna	Click Here
Wellness Therapy for Teaching and Non Teaching Staff	12-03-22	Hari Govind - Musician	Click Here
Webinar-How to Strengthen our Mental Health	19-03-22	Kerala State Women Commission	Click Here
Webinar on ASAP Skill Development Courses by ASAP Kerala	27-04-22	Prannob James and Sanal Krishnan,Co ordinator ASAP Wayanad	Click Here

International Yoga Day Celebration 2022	21-06-22	Yoga Trainers Sri. Praveen T Das, and Smt. Shobana	Click Here
Hands on Training- Mushroom Cultivation	05-08-22	MS Swaminathan Research Foundation, Kalpetta	Click Here
IIT Bombay certified- Spoken Tutorial SDP (Student Development programme) on "Python 3.4.3"	15-03-21	Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay	Click Here
Webinar on tools for Enhancing Visual Effects	31-06-21	Krishnakanth KS (Alumni)	Click Here